PRELIMINARY
1.8V, 25-bit (1:1) or 14-bit (1:2)
JEDEC-Compliant Data Register
CY2SSTU32864
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07576 Rev. *A  Revised May 4, 2004
Features
• Operating frequency: DC to 500 MHz

Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be used for medical, life-support, life-saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress.
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY2SSTU32864BVXC 96-pin VFBGA Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY2SSTU32864BVXCT 96-pin VFBGA– Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY2SSTU32864BVXI 96-pin VFBGA Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2SSTU32864BVXIT 96-pin VFBGA– Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
A
1
A1 CORNER
0.